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PATENT OWNER’S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF  

WILLIAM L. JORGENSEN, Ph.D.  

                                                 
1
 Breckenridge Pharmaceutical, Inc. was joined as a party to this proceeding via a Motion for 

Joinder in IPR2016-01023; Roxane Laboratories, Inc. was joined as a party via a Motion for 

Joinder in IPR2016-01102. 
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 Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Patent Owner Novartis AG, by and through its attorneys 

will conduct cross-examination by deposition of William L. Jorgensen, Ph.D. The deposition will 

take place starting at 9:30 am EDT on December 14, 2016 and continuing until completed, at the 

New York office of Latham & Watkins LLP, 885 Third Avenue, New York, NY 10022. In 

accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1), the parties have conferred and have agreed upon this 

date and location for Dr. Jorgensen’s deposition.  

 The cross-examination will be taken before a Notary Public or other officer authorized by 

law to administer oaths. It will be recorded by stenographic, audio and/or audiovisual means.  

 

 

       Respectfully submitted,  

 

 

Dated: December 6, 2016   
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I certify that a copy of the Patent Owner’s Notice Of Deposition Of William L. 

Jorgensen, Ph.D. was served on December 6, 2016 by causing it to be sent by email to counsel 

for Petitioners at the following email addresses:  

 Daniel G. Brown (dan.brown@lw.com)  

 Robert Steinberg (bob.steinberg@lw.com)  

 Brenda L. Danek (Brenda.danek@lw.com)  

 Jonathan M. Strang (jonathan.strang@lw.com)  

 Matthew L. Fedowitz (mfedowitz@merchantgould.com) 

 B. Jefferson Boggs (jboggs@merchantgould.com) 

 Daniel R. Evans (devans@merchantgould.com)  

 Keith A. Zullow (kzullow@goodwinlaw.com) 

 Marta Delsignore (mdelsignore@goodwinprocter.com) 

 

Dated: December 6, 2016 
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